
BLOCK ONE

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

 DEPOSIT

Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (the "Purchaser")
Suite 1404 Tower Avia 2 Unit 4 Level 14 (the "Unit")
It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to 
the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the 
"Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain 
the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

 DELETE :

(ii) the sum of Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five (34,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i) and (ii) to five (5%) percent of the Purchase 
Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated thirty (30) days following the date of execution of this 
Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iii) the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five ($39,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii) and (iii) to ten (10%) percent of the Purchase 
Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated ninety (90) days following the date of execution of 
this Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iv) the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five ($39,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) to fifteen (15%) percent of the 
Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated one hundred and eighty (180) days 
following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser; and

(v) the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five (39,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraph 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) to twenty (20%) percent of the 
Purchase Price) on the Occupancy Date (as same may be extended in accordance herewith);

 INSERT :

(ii) the sum of Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five (34,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i) and (ii) to five (5%) percent of the Purchase Price 
submitted with this Agreement and post dated thirty (30) days following the date of execution of this 
Agreement by the Purchaser;

Witness Purchaser - MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID

Dated at Mississauga, Ontario this ________ day of ______________________________ 2020.

Accepted at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

Authorized Signing Officer
I have the authority to bind the Corporation .

Per: ___________________________________________ c/s

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

aMS_315d.rpt    24Apr20

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

7/13/2020



Suite 1404
Unit 4  Level 14 

Floor Plan CLIMB(BF)

AVIA - TOWER TWO
AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

1.00

The undersigned, MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (collectively, the “Purchaser”), hereby agrees with 
Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. (the “Vendor”) to purchase the above-noted Residential Unit, as outlined for 
identification purposes only on the sketch attached hereto as Schedule “A”, together with 1 Parking Unit(s), and 1 Storage 
Unit(s), to be located in the proposed condominium project known as Avia Tower Two, 4130 Parkside Village Drive, 
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada (the “Project”) together with an undivided interest in the common elements appurtenant to 
such units and the exclusive use of those parts of the common elements attaching to such units, as set out in the 
proposed Declaration (collectively, the “Unit”) on the following terms and conditions:

The purchase price of the Unit (the “Purchase Price”) is Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
($795,900.00)) DOLLARS inclusive of HST as set out in paragraph 6 (f) of this agreement, in lawful money of 
Canada, payable as follows:

1.

(a) to Aird & Berlis LLP (the “Vendor’s Solicitors”), in Trust, in the following amounts at the following times, by 
cheque or bank draft, as deposits pending completion or other termination of this Agreement and to be 
credited on account of the Purchase Price on the Closing Date:

(i) the sum of Five Thousand ($5,000.00) Dollars submitted with this Agreement;
(ii) the sum of Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five ($34,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 

the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i) and (ii) to five (5%) percent of the Purchase 
Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated thirty (30) days following the date of execution of this 
Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iii) the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five ($39,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii) and (iii) to ten (10%) percent of the Purchase 
Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated ninety (90) days following the date of execution of 
this Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iv) the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five ($39,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) to fifteen (15%) percent of the 
Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated one hundred and eighty (180) days 
following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser; and

(v) the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five (39,795.00) Dollars so as to bring 
the total of the deposits set out in subparagraph 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) to twenty (20%) percent of the 
Purchase Price) on the Occupancy Date (as same may be extended in accordance herewith);

The balance of the Purchase Price by certified cheque or bank draft on the Closing Date, subject to the 
adjustments hereinafter set forth.

(b)

The Purchaser shall occupy the Unit on October 03, 2023 being the First Tentative Occupancy Date set in 
accordance with the TARION Statement of Critical Dates ("TARION Statement") annexed hereto, or such 
extended or accelerated date established by the Vendor or by mutual agreement in accordance with the 
terms herein, the TARION Statement and the TARION Delayed Occupancy Warranty Addendum (together, 
the "TARION Statement and Addendum") annexed hereto (the "Occupancy Date").

(a)2.

Transfer of title to the Unit shall be completed on the later of the Occupancy Date or such extended or 
accelerated date established in accordance with the TARION Statement and Addendum (the "Closing 
Date"). The transaction of purchase and sale shall be completed on the date set out by notice in writing from 
the Vendor or its solicitor to the Purchaser or its solicitor following registration of the Creating Documents so 
as to permit the Purchaser or his solicitor to examine title to the Unit, provided that Closing shall be no earlier 
than fifteen (15) days after the date of such notice and no later than one hundred and twenty (120) days after 
registration of the Condominium and further provided that if such date is prior to the Occupancy Date then the 
transaction of purchase and sale shall be completed on the Occupancy Date.

(b)

Paragraphs 3 through 56 hereof, Schedules “A”(Suite Plan), “B” (Features and Finishes), “C” (Terms of 
Occupancy Licence), “D” (Purchaser’s Acknowledgment of Receipt) and the TARION Statement and Addendum 
attached hereto are an integral part hereof and are contained on subsequent pages. The Purchaser acknowledges 
that it has read all paragraphs, Schedules and the TARION Statement and Addendum, which comprise this 
Agreement.
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _____ day of __________________________ 2020.

Purchaser: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID  D.O.B. 02-Nov-60   S.I.N. 
--

)
)
)
)

Witness:

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
In the Presence of:

The undersigned accepts the above offer and agrees to complete this transaction in accordance with the terms thereof.

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.Vendor's Solicitor:
Aird & Berlis LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T9
Attn: Tammy A. Evans

PER:                                       _________________
          Authorized Signing Officer
          I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

Purchaser's Solicitor:

  
 
 

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _____ day of __________________________ 2020.

 amaMS_501.rpt  22may19

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

7/13/2020



AVIA - TOWER TWO

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

 ASSIGNMENT

Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (the "Purchaser")
Suite 1404 Tower Avia 2 Unit 4 Level 14 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the 
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the 
"Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the 
same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE 
22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign 
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser’s rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or 
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without 
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld.  The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees 
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly 
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and 
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the 
Purchaser or the Purchaser’s solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of 
termination by reason of the Purchaser’s default, shall apply.  The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be 
taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct 
title to any other third parties.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE 
22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign 
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser’s rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or 
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without 
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld.  The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees 
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly 
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and 
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the 
Purchaser or the Purchaser’s solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of 
termination by reason of the Purchaser’s default, shall apply.  The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be 
taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct 
title to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement, 
provided that the Purchaser first:

(i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld; 

(ii) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants, 
agreements and obligations under the Agreement; 

(iii) covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service;

(iv) acknowledges that the Vendor's consent is conditional on the purchaser and potential assignee meeting all of the 
requirements of the Vendor for such assignment, which requirements shall be set out in a letter from the Vendor's 
Solicitor to the Purchaser's Solicitor;

(v) Acknowledges that the HST Rebate that may have otherwise been available to the Purchaser shall no longer be 
available to the Purchaser or the assignee on final closing notwithstanding any potential qualification for same and 
the assignee or the Purchaser, as the case may be, shall be required to pay the full amount of the applicable HST to 
the Vendor on Final closing;

maMS_502a.rpt 29mar19 Page 1 of 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



(vi) obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor’s standard form for 
delivery to the Vendor;

(vii) Complies in all respects with the Vendor's conditions of assignment approval leter;

(viii) Pays the sum Five Hundred ($500.00) Dollars plus HST by way of certified cheque as an administration fee to the 
Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, payable to the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser’s 
request for consent to the assignment, which sum is non-refundable;

(ix) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor’s Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for 
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time that the 
Vendor’s consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent ten 
percent (10%) of the Purchase Price.

(x) Pays the Vendor Solicitor’s legal fees of $500.00 plus HST, to be submitted with the request by way of certified 
cheque payable to Aird & Berlis LLP, which fees are non-refundable;

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

Purchaser: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAIDWitness:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:                                       _______________________________ 
          Authorized Signing Officer
          I have the authority to bind the Corporation

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

maMS_502a.rpt 29mar19 Page 2 of 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

7/13/2020



AVIA - TOWER TWO

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

 CAPPING  -  700  SQUARE FEET AND ABOVE

Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (the "Purchaser")

Suite 1404 Tower Avia 2 Unit 4 Level 14 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the 
Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for 
such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to 
be of the essence:

Insert:  

In consideration of the Purchaser entering into this Agreement and provided that the Purchaser is not in default at any time 
under this Agreement, the Vendor agrees to cap the charges as follows, as set out in the Agreement:

a. The amount of any increases in or new development charge(s) or levies, education development charge(s) or levies, 
and/or any fees, levies, charges or assessments from and after the date hereof, assessed against or attributable to the 
Unit, as such charges are referred to in paragraph 6(b)(v) of the Agreement.;

b. The amount of any community installation, service or benefit, public art levy, charge or contribution(s) assessed against 
the Unit or the Project, the Property (or portion thereof) calculated by pro rating same in accordance with the proportion of 
common interest attributable to the Unit, as such charges are  referred to in paragraph 6(b)(vi) of the Agreement, and

c. The cost of gas and hydro meter or check or consumption meter installations, if any, water and sewer service connection 
charges and hydro and gas installation and connection or energization charges for the Condominium and/or the Unit, as 
such charges are referred to in paragraph 6(b)(viii) of the Agreement;

to a fixed aggregate amount of Twelve Thousand ($12,000) Dollars.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

Purchaser: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAIDWitness:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:                                       _______________________________ 
          Authorized Signing Officer
          I have the authority to bind the Corporation

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

amaMS_503.rpt 29mar19

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

7/13/2020



BLOCK ONE

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

 LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING
Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (the "Purchaser")

Suite 1404 Tower Avia 2 Unit 4 Level 14 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the 
Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for 
such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to 
be of the essence:

Insert:  

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitled to seek the Vendor’s approval to assign 
the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

(a) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor’s Solicitor, Aird & Berlis LLP, in Trust, the amount required to bring the total deposits 
for the Residential Unit to an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;

(b) Provided that the Purchaser is not in default under the Agreement.

(c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and their 
officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur as a result 
of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage directly or indirectly caused by the sublicencee, its guests or invitees, 
to the Residential Unit or the balance of the Property inclusive of any activities of the sublicencee which may lead to a delay 
in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and expenses (including legal costs on a 
substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the occupancy lincence and enforce the 
Vendor’s rights under the Agreement.

(d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre-approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to its 
personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made by the Purchaser with the sublicencee.

(e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of Five Hundred ($500.00) plus 
applicable taxes thereon to the Vendor for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the application for consent, 
which sum shall be non-refundable.

(f) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of $500.00 plus HST to the 
Vendor’s solicitor, Aird & Berlis LLP, in Trust in payment of the Vendor’s legal fees for processing this amendment,which fees 
are non-refundable.

(g) the Purchaser expressly acknowledges and agrees that it will no longer qualify for the HST Rebate credit applicable for 
final closing, and shall be responsible for the final payment of the amount of HST on final closing.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

Purchaser: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAIDWitness:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:                                       _______________________________ 
          Authorized Signing Officer
          I have the authority to bind the Corporation

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

maMS_509a.rpt 29mar19

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

7/13/2020



AVIA - TOWER TWO

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

 SUITE FINISHING CHANGE ORDER
Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (the "Purchaser") 

Suite 1404 Tower Avia 2 Unit 4 Level 14 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the 
Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except 
for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall 
continue to be of the essence:

Insert:  

1. The Vendor's acceptance hereof hereby constitutes the Vendor's agreement to complete the change(s), requested by 
the Purchaser as set out in below (the “Change Order”) subject to the following terms and conditions:

a. The Purchaser acknowledges the cost(s) of the Change Order cannot be determined by the Vendor prior to 
acceptance hereof, and the Vendor shall advise the Purchaser by written the cost of the Change Order within 
fifteen (15) days of the date hereof;

b. The Purchaser shall pay to the Vendor  the cost of the Change Order within five (5) business days’ from being so 
notified.  Failure to pay for the Change Order within the time frame specified results in automatic cancellation of 
the Change Order without further notice and the Vendor shall be entitled to complete the Unit to the original 
specifications as set out in Schedule B to the Agreement;

c. All other reasonable costs, such as, but not limited to, consultant fees incurred by the Vendor for consultant’s 
review, for the purpose of incorporating the Purchaser's change(s), shall be payable by the Purchaser and included 
in the Change Order; and

2. The change(s) requested by the Purchaser are/is as follows: 
The Vendor agrees to supply and install Blinds throughout as per Vendors samples at no additional 
cost.

a.

3. a. In the event that the purchase and sale transaction is not completed for any reason all moneys paid for the 
Change Order are forfeited to the Vendor as a genuine pre-estimate of liquidated damages.

b. If any of the Change Order items remain incomplete in whole or in part as at the Occupancy Date, the Vendor shall 
be entitled to provide an undertaking to complete same within a reasonable period of time, which the Purchaser shall 
accept without any holdback; or, the Vendor may, at its sole option, elect not to complete same and provide a credit on 
Closing to the Purchaser for the value of such incomplete items which credit shall be accepted by the Purchaser as full 
and final settlement of any claim the Purchaser may have with respect to such incomplete item.

4. The Purchaser acknowledges that construction and/or installation of any specified items in the Change Order  may 
result in delays in the completion of construction of the Unit due to availability of services, materials and/or supplies.  
The Purchaser covenants and agrees to complete the Agreement notwithstanding such delays or incomplete items 
and shall not make any claim to the Vendor or to Tarion in connection with same, whether financial or otherwise.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the 
essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

Purchaser: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAIDWitness:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:                                       _______________________________ 
          Authorized Signing Officer
          I have the authority to bind the Corporation

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

amaMS_506.rpt 29mar19

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

7/13/2020



Condominium Form
(Tentative Closing Date)

Property:AVIA - TOWER TWO Suite: 1404 - 4130 Parkside Village Drive

Statement Of Critical Dates
Delayed Occupancy Warranty

This Statement of Critical Dates forms part of the Addendum to which it is attached, which in turn forms part of the agreement 
of purchase and sale between the Vendor and the Purchaser relating to the Property. The Vendor must complete all blanks 
set out below. Both the Vendor and Purchaser must sign this page. 

NOTE TO HOME BUYERS: Please visit Tarion’s website: www.tarion.com for important information about all of 
Tarion’s warranties including the Delayed Occupancy Warranty, the Pre-Delivery Inspection and other matters of 
interest to new home buyers. You can also obtain a copy of the Homeowner Information Package which is strongly 
recommended as essential reading for all home buyers. The website features a calculator which will assist you in 
confirming the various Critical Dates related to the occupancy of your home.

VENDOR AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PURCHASER MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID

1. Critical Dates

The First Tentative Occupancy Date, which is the date that the Vendor anticipates the home 
will be completed and ready to move in , is:

The Vendor can delay Occupancy on one or more occasions by setting a subsequent 
Tentative Occupancy Date, in accordance with section 1 of the Addendum by giving proper 
written notice as set out in section 1.

By no later than 30 days after the Roof Assembly Date (as defined in section 12), with at least 
90 days prior written notice, the Vendor shall set either (i) a Final Tentative Occupancy 
Date; or (ii) a Firm Occupancy Date.

For purchase agreements signed after the Roof Assembly Date, the First Tentative 
Occupancy Date is inapplicable and the Vendor shall instead elect and set either a Final 
Tentative Occupancy Date or Firm Occupancy Date.

If the Vendor sets a Final Tentative Occupancy Date but cannot provide Occupancy by the 
Final Tentative Occupancy Date, then the Vendor shall set a Firm Occupancy Date that is no 
later than 120 days after the Final Tentative Occupancy Date, with proper written notice as set 
out in section 1 below.

If the Vendor cannot provide Occupancy by the Firm Occupancy Date, then the Purchaser is 
entitled to delayed occupancy compensation (see section 7 of the Addendum) and the 
Vendor must set a Delayed Occupancy Date which cannot be later than the Outside 
Occupancy Date.

the 3rd day of October, 2023.

the ___day of ________, 20___.
Final Tentative Occupancy Date

 or

the ___day of ________, 20___.
Firm Occupancy Date

the 5th day of September, 2029.*
The Outside Occupancy Date, which is the latest date by which the Vendor agrees to 
provide Occupancy, is:

2. Notice Period for an Occupancy Delay
Changing an Occupancy date requires proper written notice. The Vendor, without the 
Purchaser’s consent, may delay Occupancy one or more times in accordance with 
section 1 of the Addendum and no later than the Outside Occupancy Date. 

the 5th day of July, 2023.Notice of a delay beyond the First Tentative Occupancy Date must be given no later than:

(i.e., at least 90 days before the First Tentative Occupancy Date), or else the First Tentative 
Occupancy Date automatically becomes the Firm Occupancy Date.

3. Purchaser’s Termination Period
If the home is not complete by the Outside Occupancy Date, then the Purchaser can terminate 
the transaction during a period of 30 days thereafter (the “Purchaser’s Termination Period”), 
which period, unless extended by mutual agreement, will end on:

If the Purchaser terminates the transaction during the Purchaser’s Termination Period, then the 
Purchaser is entitled to delayed occupancy compensation and to a full refund of all monies paid 
plus interest (see sections 7, 10 and 11 of the Addendum).

the 5th day of October, 2029.*

Note: Any time a Critical Date is set or changed as permitted in the Addendum, other Critical Dates may change as well. At 
any given time the parties must refer to: the most recent revised Statement of Critical Dates ; or agreement or written notice 
that sets a Critical Date, and calculate revised Critical Dates using the formulas contained in the Addendum. Critical Dates 
can also change if there are unavoidable delays (see section 5 of the Addendum).

VENDOR :

PURCHASER :
DATED at  this ________________________________,202__.

1 of  12CONDO Avia 2 Tenta�ve - 2012

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

http://www.tarion.com


Addendum to Agreement of Purchase and Sale
Delayed Occupancy Warranty

This addendum, including the accompanying Statement of Critical Dates (the “Addendum”), forms part of the agreement of 
purchase and sale (the “Purchase Agreement”) between the Vendor and the Purchaser relating to the Property. This 
Addendum is to be used for a transaction where the home is a condominium unit (that is not a vacant land condominium 
unit). This Addendum contains important provisions that are part of the delayed occupancy warranty provided by the Vendor 
in accordance with the Ontario New Home Warranties Plan Act (the “ONHWP Act”). If there are any differences between the 
provisions in the Addendum and the Purchase Agreement, then the Addendum provisions shall prevail. PRIOR TO SIGNING 
THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT OR ANY AMENDMENT TO IT, THE PURCHASER SHOULD SEEK ADVICE FROM A 
LAWYER WITH RESPECT TO THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT OR AMENDING AGREEMENT, THE ADDENDUM AND 
THE DELAYED OCCUPANCY WARRANTY.

Tarion recommends that Purchasers register on Tarion’s MyHome on-line portal and visit Tarion’s website - tarion.com, to 
better understand their rights and obligations under the statutory warranties.

The Vendor shall complete all blanks set out below.

VENDOR

1 Yonge Street, Suite 601

(416) 369-9069 Toronto Ontario M5E 1E5

(416) 369-9068 infoTO@amacon.com

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
Full Name(s)

Tarion Registration Number Address

PostalProvinceCityPhone

38706

Fax Email

PURCHASER

     MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID
Full Name(s)

Address

City Province Postal

Email*

5612 RALEIGH ST 

Cell: (647) 671-5645 MISSISSAUGA ONTARIO L5M 7E5

mo.sadek.abuzaid@gmail.com

Municipal Address

Postal CodeProvinceCity
OntarioMississauga

4130 Parkside Village Drive
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

 
Short Legal Description

INFORMATION REGARDING THE PROPERTY

(a) The Vendor has obtained Formal Zoning Approval for the Building.

If no, the Vendor shall give written notice to the Purchaser within 10 days after the date that Formal Zoning 
Approval for the Building is obtained.

The Vendor confirms that:

 Yes  No

The Vendor shall give written notice to the Purchaser within 10 days after the actual date of Commencement of Construction.

*Note: Since important notices will be sent to this address, it is essential that you ensure that a reliable email address is provided and that 
your computer settings permit receipt of notices from the other party.

(d) Commencement of Construction: has occurred;or is expected to occur by December 08, 2020

2 of  12CONDO Avia 2 Tenta�ve - 2012

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5

mailto:infoTO@amacon.com
mailto:mo.sadek.abuzaid@gmail.com


BLOCK ONE

AGENT/BROKER DISCLOSURE

RE:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID (the "Purchaser")

Suite 1404 Tower Avia 2 Unit 4 Level 14 (the "Unit")

PLEASE SELECT  ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

   The Purchaser(s) acknowledges and agrees that:
(please check one)

O RAAFAT METWALY   (the “Co-Opera�ng Agent/Broker”) represents the interests of the Purchaser(s) in this

 transac�on.

RE/MAX REAL ESTATE CENTRE INC.    (the “Brokerage”)

141-1140 BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD W., , ,    (the “Brokerage Address”)

- OR -

O The Purchaser(s) acknowledges and agrees that they do not have a Co-Opera�ng Agent/Broker ac�ng 

on their behalf and that no Co-Opera�ng Agent/Broker will be compensated through the Vendor for 
this transac�on. 

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _______ day of _____________________________ 2020.

Purchaser: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAIDWitness:

amaMS_510.rpt 29mar19

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECORD
NOTE: An Individual Identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and 
Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be completed whenever there is an act in respect to the purchase or sale of real 
estate. It is recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed: 

(i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and 
(ii) for a seller when the seller accepts the offer. 

Vendor: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.  Lot/Suite #: 1404 Phase/Tower: Avia 2 Plan No.: 
Transaction Property Address: 4130 Parkside Village Drive in the City of  Mississauga
Sales Representative/Broker: 
Date Information Verified: ___________________________.

1. Full Legal Name of Individual: MOHAMED SADEK MOHAMED ABOZAID

2. Address: 5612 RALEIGH ST, 

MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, L5M 7E5

3. Date of Birth: November 02, 1960      

4. Principal Business or Occupation: MUFG (Bank of Tokyo Mitsubishi Canada)/Manager Money 

Transfers and Deposits

A. Verification of Individual
NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are 
not clients, but are parties to the transaction (e.g. unrepresented buyer/purchaser or seller/vendor) . Where you are unable 
to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious Transaction Report to 
FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. 
Where you are using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, special process and caution needs to be 
used.

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-Issued Photo ID
Ascertain the individual’s identity by comparing the individual to their photo ID. The individual must be physically present.
1. Type of Identification Document (must see original):Drivers License

2. Document Identification Number: A1060-56086-01102

3. Issuing Jurisdiction: ONTARIO

4. Document Expiry Date (must not be expired): September 03, 2024

A.2 Credit File
Ascertain the individual’s identity by comparing the individual’s name, date of birth and address information above to 
information in a Canadian credit file that has been in existence for at least three years. If any of the information does not 
match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity. Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the 
individual’s identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File: ______________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________

2. Reference Number of Credit File:___________________________________________________________________

 {@File Name}  25May19          Lot No./Suite:1404     Project: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

7/9/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECORD
A.3 Dual ID Process Method
1. Complete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual’s identity by referring to information in 
two independent, reliable, sources. Each source must be well known and reputable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and 
municipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility providers). Any document must be an 
original paper or original electronic document (e.g., the individual can email you electronic documents downloaded from a 
website). Documents cannot be photocopied, faxed or digitally scanned. The individual does not need to be physically 
present.

 Verify the individual’s name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individuals name and 
date of birth

 Name of Source: ______________________________________________
 Account Number**: ______________________________________________

 Verify the individual’s name and address by referring to a document or source containing the individuals name and 
address

 Name of Source: ______________________________________________
 Account Number**: ______________________________________________

 Verify the individuals’ name and confirm a financial account
 Name of Source: ______________________________________________
 Financial Account Type: _____________________________________________
 Account Number**: ______________________________________________

** Or reference number if there is no account number.
A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain Identity (check one):

 Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identit

 Other, explain:  _____________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

Date on which above measures taken:  ____________________________________________________________

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

 Unrepresented individual did not provide informatio

 Other, explain: _____________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

B. Verification of Third Parties (if applicable)
NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on 
behalf of a third party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

 Ye

 N

Measures taken (check one):

 Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third part

 Other, explain: ____________________________________________________________________________  

Date on which above measures taken:  ________________________________________________________________

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check one):

 Client did not provide informatio

 Other, explain

Indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):

 N

 Yes, explain:  ____________________________________________________________________________

 {@File Name}  25May19          Lot No./Suite:1404     Project: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECORD
B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

1. Name of third party: ______________________________________________________________________________

2. Address:   _______________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

3. Date of Birth:____________________________________________________________________________________

4. Nature of Principal Business or Occupation: __________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

5. Incorporation number and place of issue (if applicable): ________________________________________________

6. Relationship between third party and client:  _________________________________________________________

 {@File Name}  25May19          Lot No./Suite:1404     Project: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECORD

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the 
appropriate cluster of client in your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the 
checkboxes below:
     Low Risk 

□ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present
□ Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present
□ Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident
□ Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
□ Other, explain:     

Medium Risk
□ Explain below

     High Risk
□ Foreign Citizen/Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
□ Other Explain 

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Compliance Officer. They will want to consider 
this when conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be relevant in 
completing Section D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no 
cluster is appropriate, the agent will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the 
relevant space above.

 {@File Name}  25May19          Lot No./Suite:1404     Project: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

This agreement is signed via Docusign and Zoom video conference to verify the 
purchasers identity.

X

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECORD

D. Business Relationship (ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)
D. 1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship
Check the appropriate boxes.
 
Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:

□  Residential property □  Residential property for income purposes
□  Commercial property □  Land for Commercial Use
□  Other, please specify: 

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information 
Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has 
include the updated information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the 
information you have used to monitor the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken 
measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’ s business 
relationship and keep their client information up to date. Optional - consult your Compliance Officer and 
document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions
Don’t forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer . 
Consult your policies and procedures manual for more information.

 {@File Name}  25May19          Lot No./Suite:1404     Project: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881

X

DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5



Unit # 1404 (Climb)
Purchase Price $795,900
Sale Date Date 8-Jul-20

Initial Deposit 5,000.00$          8-Jul-20
Balance to 5% 34,795.00$        7-Aug-20 30 days

TOTAL DEPOSIT 39,795.00$        

CHEQUES MADE TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP, IN TRUST 

AVIA DEPOSIT CHEAT SHEET - 10% deposit structure

DEPOSITS

FILL IN THE YELLOW ONLY

AVIA | PARKSIDE VILLAGE | AMACON

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2B7485D-1D0A-4277-A271-A41EE7442881DocuSign Envelope ID: A19900F7-E698-428D-8C74-6F750FF29EA5


		2020-07-13T11:50:58-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




